FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-28-2002 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate thed original documents or copy thereof. <u>102203135</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8 26 02 Name: Winergy AG A. Friedr. Flender AG Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Am Industriepark 2 Assignment □ Merger 46562 Voerde, Germany □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City:_____State: ____ZIP: ☐ Other_____ Execution Date: May 10,2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/547,011 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Max Fogiel Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............\$_ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ **D** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 61 Ethel Road West Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: O6-1444 (FOR DEFICIENCY IN FEES ONLY) City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Fogiel

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(PE)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54) Tab settings \Box	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Contines River of Patents	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A. Friedr. Flender AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Winergy AG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Am Industriepark 2 46562 Voerde, Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: MAY 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/547,011 Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Max Fogiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Ŭ Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 61 Ethel Road West City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854	8. Deposit account number: 06-1444 (FOR DEFICIENCY IN FEES ONLY) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/13/2002 LNUELLER 00000188 09547011 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Max Fogiel Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Pa. Application No.: 09/547,011

Filed: April 11, 2000

Recorded on April 11, 2000, Reel/Frame: 010707/0560

I, Dr. Winfried Walzer / Johannes Evertz , declare that I am an officer of the firm A. Friedr. Flender A.G., and that I am authorized to make this assignment.

Whereas A. Friedr. Flender AG is the sole owner of Patent Application 09/547,011;

And whereas Winergy AG of Am Industriepark 2, 46562 Voerde, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

Now therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said Winergy AG for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Serial No. 09/547,011 filed on April 11, 2000 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Winergy AG to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, we have nereur to set our hand this 10 th day of May 2002.

Date: 10 2002

PATENT RECORDED: 06/06/2002 REEL: 013217 FRAME: 0732